JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1967PLC004704

Reg. Off.: B-1, 34/1, Vikas House, Vikas Path Marg, East Punjabi Bagh Delhi 110026;

Email ID: justridelimited@gmail.com; Website: www.justrideenterprises.com

To, Date: 22.12.2023

BSE Limited,

Listing Compliance Monitoring Cell, 24th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Ref Scrip Code: 531035_JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED (ISIN: INE432F01024)

Sub: Intimation of approval for re-classification of Mr. Shubhal Goel from 'Promoter' category to 'Public' category under Regulation 31A(8)(d) and disclosure under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A Sub-Para 20 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations")

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above-mentioned subject, pursuant to Regulation 31A of the LODR Regulations and amendments thereof and in continuation of intimation by Justride Enterprises Limited (the "Company") dated July 04, 2023, July 10, 2023 and July 24, 2023 pertaining to receipt of request for re-classification of holding(s) from 'Promoter category to Public category', extracts of the minutes of the Board of Director's approval and submission of application for reclassification, respectively, we wish to inform you that:

BSE Limited ("BSE") vide letter dated December 21, 2023 have approved the application for reclassification of following from 'Promoter' category to 'Public' category, of the Company dated July 24, 2023, in terms of Regulation 31A of LODR Regulations:

S.no	Name of promoter reclassification	seeking	Number of Shares	% of Holding
1.	Mr. Shubhal Goel		Nil	Nil

Accordingly, the above Promoter will fall under the 'Public' category of shareholders with effect from December 21, 2023 and will not be reported as a member of the Promoter Group in the shareholding pattern that will be filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulations and in any other document as may be required, henceforth.

The copy of approval letter of BSE Limited is enclosed herewith.

Your Faithfully

For JUSTRIDE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

BHAWANA

GUPTA

Digitally signed by
BHAWANA GUPTA
Date: 2023.12.22 11:11:12
+05'30'

Bhawana Gupta (Director) (DIN: 10101543)



LIST/COMP/HN/2414/2023-24

Date: December 21, 2023

The Company Secretary / Compliance Officer

Justride Enterprises Ltd.

B - 1, 34/1, Vikas House, Vikas Path Marg, East Punjabi Bagh, Delhi, Delhi, 110026

Sub: Approval letter for Reclassification of Shareholders under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your application dated July 24, 2023, seeking Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The Exchange is pleased to approve your application for Reclassification of Promoter Shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 based on submissions made by the company.

Entities mentioned in Annexure 1 shall be classified as public shareholders.

The summary of the Shareholding Pre-Reclassification & Post-Reclassification is as follows:

Quarter	Promoter	holding	Public Holding	
Quarter	Shares Held	Percentage	Shares Held	Percentage
Pre-Reclassification	10,76,474	73.07	3,96,686	26.93
Post-Reclassification	10,76,474	73.07	3,96,686	26.93

Reclassification of Promoters: Justride Enterprises Ltd.



This letter may be forwarded to the depositories and your RTA for necessary action at their end.

Yours faithfully

Shyam Bhagirath

Manager

Harshad Naik

Dy. Manager

Encl. Annexure 1 - Details of Outgoing Promoters

Annexure 1 – Details of Outgoing Promoters

Sr.	Name of the Outgoing	No. of Shares	% Holding
No.	Promoters		
1	Mr. Shubhal Goel	0	0.00
	Total	0	0.00